4 2
  BZT52C 4S thru BZT52C75S
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
2
417
 Mechanical Data
Case: SOD-323 (plastic package).
Lead free; RoHS compliant; Halogen free
Molding Compound Flammability Rating:
UL 94 V-0
Terminals: High temperature soldering guaranteed:
260 °C/10 sec. at terminals
■
■
3
   2
■ Meet MSL level 2
4 2
   BZT52C2V4S thru BZT52C75S
Type
Zener Voltage Range 1) Dynamic Impedance Reverse Leakage
Current
Vznom at IZT VZT ZZT Iat ZT ZZK Iat ZK RI  Vat R
V V mA Max. (Ω) m  A Max. Ω ( ) mA Max. (μ A) V
BZT52C2V4S 2.4 2.2...2.6 5 5 100 600 1 50 1
BZT52C2V7S 2.7 2.5...2.9 5 100 5 600 1 20 1
BZT52C3V0S 3.0 2.8...3.2 95 5 5 600 10 1 1
BZT52C3V3S 3.3 3.1...3.5 5 95 5 600 1 5 1
BZT52C3V6S 3.6 3.4...3.8 5 90 5 600 1 5 1
BZT52C3V9S 3.9 3.7...4.1 5 90 5 600 1 3 1
BZT52C4V3S 4.3 4...4.6 5 90 5 600 1 3 1
BZT52C4V7S 4.7 4.4...5 5 80 5 500 1 3 2
BZT52C5V1S 5.1 4.8...5.4 5 60 5 480 1 2 2
BZT52C5V6S 5.6 5.2...6 5 40 5 400 1 1 2
BZT52C6V2S 6.2 5.8...6.6 5 10 5 150 1 3 4
BZT52C6V8S 6.8 6.4...7.2 15 5 5 80 1 2 4
BZT52C7V5S 7.5 7...7.9 5 15 1 80 5 1 5
BZT52C8V2S 8.2 7.7...8.7 5 15 5 80 1 0.7 5
BZT52C9V1S 9.1 5 8.5...9.6 15 5 100 1 0.5 6
BZT52C10S 10 9.4...10.6 5 20 5 150 1 0.2 7
BZT52C11S 11 10.4...11.6 5 20 5 150 1 0.1 8
BZT52C12S 12 11.4...12.7 5 25 5 150 1 0.1 8
BZT52C13S 13 12.4...14.1 5 30 5 170 1 0.1 8
BZT52C15S 15 13.8...15.6 5 30 5 200 1 0.1 10.5
BZT52C16S 16 15.3...17.1 5 40 5 200 1 0.1 11.2
BZT52C18S 18 16.8...19.1 45 5 5 225 1 0.1 12.6
BZT52C20S 20 18.8...21.2 5 55 5 225 1 0.1 14
BZT52C22S 22 20.8...23.3 55 5 5 250 1 0.1 15.4
BZT52C24S 24 22.8...25.6 70 5 5 250 1 0.1 16.8
BZT52C27S 27 25.1...28.9 2 80 2 300 0.5 0.1 18.9
BZT52C30S 30 28...32 2 80 2 300 0.5 0.1 21
BZT52C33S 33 31...35 2 80 2 325 0.5 0.1 23.1
BZT52C36S 36 34...38 2 90 2 350 0.5 0.1 25.2
BZT52C39S 39 37...41 2 130 2 350 0.5 0.1 27.3
BZT52C43S 43 40...46 2.5 130 2 500 1 2 33
BZT52C47S 47 44...50 2.5 150 500 2 1 2 36
BZT52C51S 51 48...54 2.5 180 2 500 1 1 39
BZT52C56S 56 52...60 2.5 2 500 180 1 1 43
BZT52C62S 62 58...66 2.5 500 2 200 1 0.2 47
BZT52C68S 68 64...72 2.5 2 250 500 1 0.2 52
BZT52C75S 75 70...79 2.5 500 2 300 1 0.2 57
1) VZT is tested with pulses (20 ms).
Marking
WX
W1
W2
W3
W4
W5
W6
W7
W8
W9
WA
WB
WC
WD
WE
WF
WG
WH
WI
WJ
WK
WL
WM
WN
WO
WP
WQ
WR
WS
WT
WU
WV
WW
XW
6E
6F
6H
Rev. 4.2 www.crea-tek.com
(Tamb = 25 C unless otherwise specified)
 BZT52C2V4S thru BZT52C75S
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0
50
100
150
250
Fig.1 Power Derating Curve
PO
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
 P
D
 (m
W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    (℃)
200
Fig.4 Zener Characterist ics(VZ Up to 24V)
Fig.5 Zener Charact eristics(27V to 75 V)
1 100
1
10
100
1000
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
BIAS AT
50% OF VZ NOM
1V BIAS
0V BIAS
Fig.2 Typical C apacitance
10
VZ, NOMINAL ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
C
, C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
(p
F)
Fig.3 Zener Voltage Versus Zener Current
9 Oct 25 4 2 Update fig.3 and fig.4
BZT52CxxS 3
4 2
         BZT52C2V4S thru BZT52C75S
Package Dimensions
SOD323
Dim Min Max Typ
A1
A2 0 8 0 9
b 40
c 20
D 15 5
E 9
He
L
a —
All Dimensions in mm
4 2
  BZT52C2V4S thru BZT52C75S